
112

Video Inspection EquipmentSeeSnake®

Regular Push Cable

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 71482 O-Ring (2)
2 71467 Locking Sleeve
3 71477 Safe Ring
4 71247 Safety Cable (2)
5 71472 Back Up Ring
6 71297 Camera Whip
7 71287 Compression Nut
8 71272 Back Up Ring
9 71277 O-Ring

10 71292 Spring Sleeve Cap
11 71487 O-Ring
12 71502 Wire Sleeve
13 71507 Push Bond
14 71512 O-Ring (2)
15 71282 Push Nut
16 71517 O-Ring (2)
17 69987 Spring Assembly
18 71302 Rear Spring Shell

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
19 71657 Push Rod End Nut
20 71677 O-Ring
21 71667 Clamp
22 71652 Inner Clam Shell (2)
23 71607 Clamp (2)
24 71672 O-Ring
25 71662 Main Shell
26 71582 O-Ring (3)
27 71602 Locking Sleeve
28 71592 In Line Shell
29 71577 O-Ring
30 71587 Washer
31 71597 Internal Back Shell
32 71612 Male Insert Assembly
33 62032 Wet End Retermination Kit
34 66802 Dry End Reterm Kit 

(Includes Ref. Nos. 26-32)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

2

3

1

7
6

11

10

5
4

8

9

12
15

18

16

17

13
14

4

1

14

19

20

22

23
21

24

25

26

27

28

29
30

23
31

32

22

34

14

33



Video Inspection Equipment SeeSnake®

113

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 20273 Locking Sleeve
2 20288 Connector 
3 20283 Connector W/Slot
4 20278 Retaining Ring
5 18823 Safety Cable
6 18818 Cord Asm.
7 71287 Compression Nut
8 21928 Standard Compression Bushing
9 21958 Spring Sleeve Cap 

10 71482 O-Ring
11 71487 O-Ring
12 71502 Wire Sleeve
13 71507 Push Bond
14 71512 O-Ring (2)
15 71282 Push Nut
16 71517 O-Ring (2)
17 14823 Spring Assembly
18 71302 Rear Spring Shell
19 71657 Push Rod End Nut

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
20 71677 O-Ring
21 71667 Clamp
22 71652 Inner Clam Shell (2)
23 71607 Clamp (2)
24 71672 O-Ring
25 71662 Main Shell
26 71582 O-Ring (3)
27 71602 Locking Sleeve
28 71592 In Line Shell
29 71577 O-Ring
30 71587 Washer
31 71597 Internal Back Shell
32 71612 Male Insert Assembly
33 62032 Wet End Retermination Kit
34 66802 Dry End Reterm Kit 

(Includes Ref. Nos. 26-32)
21923 Inline Locking Sleeve 

(Not Shown)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

2

3

1

7

6

11
10

5

8

9

12

15

18

16

17

13
14

4

14

19

20

22

23

21
24

25

26

27

28
29

30

23
31

32

22

Regular Push Cable – Single Safety Cable

33

14

34



114

Video Inspection EquipmentSeeSnake®

Mini Push Cable

2

4

3

9

6

5

1

10

7

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 71012 Retaining Ring
2 71007 Locking Sleeve Front Washer
3 71017 Locking Sleeve Rear Washer
4 71022 Conn. Locking Sleeve
5 71027 Conn. Split Insert
6 71002 Retaining Ring
7 70982 Mini Coil Cord Assembly
8 84502 Locking Sleeves (Set of 4)
9 70987 Short Coil Cord Assembly

10 70992 Safety Cable - Mini (2)
11 71067 Compression Nut - Mini
12 21908 Mini Compression Bushing
13 71237 Retaining Ring
14 71062 Cable Retainer - Mini
15 71242 O-Ring
16 71057 Spring Cap
17 71232 O-Ring
18 71052 Wire Sleeve - Mini
19 71217 Mini Push Bond
20 71222 O-Ring (2)
21 70997 Mini Push Nut

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
22 71227 O-Ring
23 70037 Spring Assembly - Mini

14973 Spring Assembly - Mini Color
24 71047 Rear Spring Shell
25 71657 Push Rod End Nut
26 71677 O-Ring
27 71667 Clamp
28 71652 Inner Clam Shell (2)
29 71607 Clamp (2)
30 71672 O-Ring
31 71662 Main Shell
32 71582 O-Ring (3)
33 71602 Locking Sleeve
34 71592 In Line Shell
35 71577 O-Ring
36 71587 O-Ring
37 71597 Internal Back Shell
38 71612 Male Insert Assembly
39 71212 Mini Retermination Kit 

15808 Mini Red Cable Retermination Kit
40 66802 Dry End Retermination Kit

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

11

12

13

17

16

15
14

22

21
20

19

18

23
20

24

25

28

28

27

26

32

31

30

29

36

35

34

33

38
37

29

8

39

40



Video Inspection Equipment SeeSnake®

115

Mini Push Cable – Single Safety Cable

2

4

3

9

6

5

1

7

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 20273 Locking Sleeve
2 20288 Connector 
3 20283 Connector W/Slot
4 20278 Retaining Ring
5 18823 Safety Cable
6 18818 Cord Asm
7 71067 Compression Nut (Mini Cable)
8 21908 Mini Compression Bushing
9 21913 Spring Sleeve Cap (Mini Cable)

10 71232 O-Ring
11 71052 Wire Sleeve - Mini
12 24258 Mini Push Bond
13 71222 O-Ring (2)
14 70997 Mini Push Nut
15 71227 O-Ring
16 22728 Spring Assembly - Mini B&W

22733 Spring Assembly - Mini Color
17 71047 Rear Spring Shell

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
18 71657 Push Rod End Nut
19 71677 O-Ring
20 71667 Clamp
21 71652 Inner Clam Shell (2)
22 71607 Clamp (2)
23 71672 O-Ring
24 71662 Main Shell
25 71582 O-Ring (3)
26 71602 Locking Sleeve
27 71592 In Line Shell
28 71577 O-Ring
29 71587 O-Ring
30 71597 Internal Back Shell
31 71612 Male Insert Assembly
32 15808 Mini Red Cable Retermination Kit
33 66802 Dry End Retermination Kit

21923 Inline Locking Sleeve (Not Shown)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

10

15

14
13

12
11

16
13

17

18

21

21

20

19

25

24

23

22

29

28

27

26

31
30

22
8

32

33



116

Video Inspection EquipmentSeeSnake®

Regular Reel Assembly

2

7
6

5
3

4

10

9

8

1

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 71557 Axle Gasket (2)
2 71552 Axle Bushing (2)
3 71202 Dust Cover for Locking Sleeve
4 71172 Locking Sleeve
5 71167 Hub Assembly
6 71162 Screw
7 71572 Screw (12)
8 71192 Washer (24)
9 71987 Reel Assembly

10 71087 Retaining Ring (2)
11 71092 Nylon Washer (4)
12 71097 Retaining Ring (2)
13 71132 O-Ring (2)
14 71127 O-Ring (3)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
15 71102 Retaining Ring (2)
16 71542 Gasket Reg. System
17 71567 Reel Axle
18 71547 Cone O-Ring
19 71537 Slip Ring Assembly
20 68267 Nylon Washer
21 71107 Bolt RA Welded Bulkhead
22 71117 Wire Clip
23 71112 Bulkhead Assembly
24 71182 Nut (2)
25 71187 Lock Washer (12)

36148 CountPlus Magnet and Carrier 
(Not Shown)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

12

24

23

22

20

22

15
14

11 10

25

21

2
1

8

13
15

14
12

11

16

17

18



Video Inspection Equipment SeeSnake®

117

Mini Reel Assembly

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 71557 Axle Gasket (2)
2 71552 Axle Bushing (2)
3 71202 Dust Cover for Locking Sleeve
4 71172 Locking Sleeve
5 71167 Hub Assembly
6 71162 Set Screw
7 71152 Screw (12)
8 71192 Washer (24)
9 71177 Reel Assembly

10 71087 Retaining Ring (2)
11 71092 Nylon Washer (4)
12 71097 Retaining Ring (2)
13 71132 O-Ring (2)
14 71127 O-Ring (3)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
15 71102 Retaining Ring (2)
16 71142 Gasket
17 71082 Reel Axle
18 71147 Cone O-Ring
19 71537 Slip Ring
20 71092 Nylon Washer
21 71117 Wire Clip
22 71107 Bolt RA Welded Bulkhead
23 71187 Washer (12)
24 71182 Nut (12)
25 71112 Bulkhead Assembly

36148 CountPlus Magnet and Carrier 
(Not Shown)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

2

7
6

5
3

4

10

9

8

1

1215

20

1914

11
10 22

25

23
24

2
1

8

23

13

15

14
12

11

16

17

18



118

Video Inspection EquipmentSeeSnake®

Interconnect Cord

2

1

4
3

5

6

7

8

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
— 64627 Interconnect Cord 33'
— 67307 Interconnect Cord 10'
— 70907 Old Style Interconnect Cord 33'
1 71487 O-Ring
2 71612 Male Insert
3 71597 Internal Back Shell (2)
4 71607 Clamp (2)
5 71587 Washer (2)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

6 71577 O-Ring (2)
7 71592 In line Shell (2)
8 71602 Locking Sleeve (2)
9 71582 O-Rings (6)

10 71617 Female Insert
11 72817 Female Connector Assembly
12 72822 Male Connector Assembly

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

5

8

6

7

4
3

9

9

10

12

11



Video Inspection Equipment SeeSnake®

119

Regular Frame Assembly

3

1

4

3

10

5

6

7

9
8

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 71262 1/2" Dry Clamp
2 71267 7/8" Dry Clamp
3 68257 Axle Pin
4 68247 Axle 
5 72527 Steel Washer
6 68242 Wheel for SeeSnake (2)
7 68252 Axle Spacer
8 71207 Decal for Tension Knob
9 68262 Tension Knob

10 72517 Bolt for Tension Knob
11 68267 Nylon Washer (2)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
12 66797 Frame 
13 72542 Rubber Cap (3)
14 72537 Back Up Washer (7)
15 70042 Rubber Foot (7)
16 72562 End Cap (2)
17 72532 Wire Clip (2)
18 72547 Rear Mount Bolt
19 72522 Lock Washer
20 72527 Flat Washer
21 93387 Guide Loop

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

10

11

12

17

20

11

19

13

18

14

16

14

15

2

21



120

Video Inspection EquipmentSeeSnake®

Mini Frame Assembly

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 71262 1/2" Dry Clamp
2 71267 7/8" Dry Clamp
3 71207 Decal for Tension Knob
4 68262 Tension Knob
5 72517 Bolt for Tension Knob
6 68267 Nylon Washer (2)
7 71647 Frame - Mini
8 70042 Rubber Foot (4)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

9 72537 Back Up Washer (4)
10 72557 Frame Bumper (3)
11 52928 Rubber End Cap (2)   
12 72532 Wire Clip
13 72527 Steel Washer
14 72522 Lock Washer
15 72547 Rear Mount Bolt
16 93392 Guide Loop

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

1

4

3

5

6

7
9

8

10

11

13

15

14

2

12

6

16



Compact/FlatPack SeeSnake®

121

Compact

FlatPack

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 97162 Tube Mount Base
2 97107 Compact Drum
3 97147 Retaining Ring
4 97127 Bottom Axle Radial Bushing
5 97117 Bottom Hub
6 97122 Bottom Axle Thrust Bush
7 97142 Slip Ring Assembly

22548 Counting Slip Ring
8 97152 1/8" x 1" Dowel Pin
9 97112 Frame Axle

10 97157 Tube Mount
11 97172 #8 x 1/2" Screw (2)
12 97167 Axle Support
13 97137 Top Axle Bushing
14 97177 #6 x 1/2" Screw
15 97132 Top Hub

2

1

3

4

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 97182 FlatPack Drum
2 97627 Cord Wrap Asm (COLOR)

97197 Cord Wrap Asm (B&W)
3 97207 Drain Plug
4 14008 Rubber Feet (4)

Not Shown
97202 Label Set (B&W)
97632 Label Set (COLOR)

1

2

2

3

4

5

9

6

8

7

14

13

12

11

10
15

Interconnector Cord
and Cable Tie 
NOT Shown



122

Compact/FlatPackSeeSnake®

2
3

4
5

1

6 8

Compact/FlatPack SeeSnake Wet End Termination: Exploded View

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 18758 Raw Push Cable
2 18763 Spring Shell
3 18768 O-Ring
4 18773 O-Ring
5 18778 O-Ring Cap
6 18793 Spring Washer
7 18783 Push Nut
8 18788 Termination Plug
9 18828 O-Ring

10 18803 Screw 
11 18798 O-Ring
12 18808 Back Up Ring
13 18813 Seal Screw
14 18818 Cord Assembly
15 18823 Safety Cable

18733 Retermination Kit Includes 
Ref. Nos 3,4,7,8,9,11,12

Items Not Shown
20263 Color Compact Spring Assembly
20268 B&W Compact Spring Assembly
20273 Locking Sleeve
20278 Retaining Ring
20283 Connector w/Ball Hole
20288 Connector Minus Ball Hole

7 11

14

10

13
12

9

15



Compact/FlatPack SeeSnake®

123

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 71612 Male Insert
2 18863 Shrink Tube
3 18868 O-Ring
4 71597 Internal Shell
5 71607 Clamp
6 18873 Washer
7 18773 O-Ring
8 71592 InlIne Shell
9 18878 Top Label

10 71602 Locking Sleeve
11 18883 O-Ring (2)
12 18888 Index Band
13 18893 Raw Cable

FlatPack SeeSnake Dry End Termination/Interconnect Cord: Male End

2

3

4
5

1

6
7

9

8

10

11

12

13Guide Pin should be
inline with Top Label

Video Pin #3
White Wire

-12V DC Pin #1
Shield Wire

+12V DC
Pin #2

Black Wire



124

Compact/FlatPackSeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 18833 Compact Whip Assembly
18838 FlatPack Cord Assembly

2 18843 Adapter
3 18848 Compact Inner Clam Shell
4 71607 Clamp
5 18853 Seal
6 18858 End Nut
7 18758 Raw Push Cable

Compact/FlatPack SeeSnake Dry End Termination: Exploded View

3

4 51 2

7

6



125

Compact/FlatPack SeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 18893 10 ft. Raw Cable
2 18898 Main Shell
3 18903 O-Ring
4 71607 Clamp

FlatPack SeeSnake Dry End Termination/Interconnect Cord: Termination End

3

4

1

2



126

Compact/FlatPackSeeSnake®

Compact SeeSnake Whip Assembly

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 18908 Male Bullet Connector
2 18913 Female Bullet Connector
3 18918 Grommet
4 18898 Main Shell
5 18903 O-Ring
6 71607 Clamp

3

4

1

2

6
5



127

Compact/FlatPack SeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 97667 Kickstand w/Handle Asm.
2 97657 Monitor Lid (B&W)

97662 Monitor Lid (COLOR)
3 97672 Monitor Window Kit
4 97637 Monitor (B&W) EIA

97642 Monitor (B&W) CCIR
97647 Monitor (COLOR) NTSC
97652 Monitor (COLOR) PAL

5 97677 Monitor Case (B&W)
97682 Monitor Case (COLOR)

6 97707 Compact Power Board Asm
7 97712 Connector Board (Small Board)
8 77307 Bulkhead Connector
9 97697 Dust Cover (Black)

10 97717 Ground Post
11 97692 Dust Cover (Orange)
12 97702 Power Switch Asm

Items Not Shown
97722 Ground Post Cable
83407 14.4V Battery
95722 AC Adapter (115V) 
95727 AC Adapter (230V) 

2

1

3

4

12

5

6
7

8

9

10

11
Back View
Battery Not Shown



128

Compact/FlatPackSeeSnake®

NOTE: All Monitors Include Labels

Frame

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 97062 Frame Assembly w/Feet
2 97072 Cable Guide Set
3 97067 Monitor Pad Assembly
4 97082 Monitor Strap Hardware Assy.

Item Not Shown
97077 Monitor Strap

3

4

1

3

1

2

1

2
1

CCU Strap 
NOT Shown



129

Compact 2 SeeSnake®

Push Cable Assembly

1
2

3
4

5 7

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

49438 Push Cable Asm. 
1 18763 Spring Shell
2 18768 O-Ring
3 18773 O-Ring
4 18778 O-Ring Cap
5 18793 Spring Washer
6 18783 Push Nut
7 18788 Termination Plug
8 18828 O-Ring
9 18803 Screw
10 18798 O-Ring
11 18808 Back Up Ring
12 18813 Seal Screw
13 18818 Coil Cord
14 18823 Safety Cable
15 71607 Clamp
16 35933 Sealing Clamp
17 35928 Wire Plug
18 36223 IDC Connector

18733 Retermination Kit Incl.
Ref Nos. 2,3,6,7,8,10,11,12

Items Not Shown
20268 Spring Assembly
20273 Locking Sleeve
20278 Retaining Ring
20283 Connector W/Ball Slot
20288 Connector Less/Ball Slot

6 10

13

9

12
11

8

14

18

17

16

15



130

Compact 2SeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 35548 Screw, #4-20 x 5⁄16" (8)
2 35598 Drum Side PCB
3 35613 O-Ring
4 52618 Drum Asm W/Hub Cone
5 35603 Hub PCB
6 53533 Screw, #2-28 x 3⁄16" (2)
7 52608 Audio PCB Cable
8 35608 O-Ring
9 52623 Hub Cover

10 52633 Label
11 24488 Screw, #4-40 x 1⁄2" (6)
12 37198 Keypad
13 52613 Audio PCB
14 52943 O-Ring

1

2

3

5

1

6

7

6

8

14

8

8

1

9

10

12

11
11

7

13

4



131

Compact 2 SeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 52638 Hub Cone
2 35588 Connector Gasket
3 52653 Drum Gasket
4 52643 Drum Only
5 52648 Drum Flange
6 52948 Screw, #8-16 x 3⁄4" (7)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 52933 Screw, #8-32 x 3⁄8" (6)
2 52598 Bearing Asm.
3 52603 Hub Gasket
4 52618 Drum Asm.

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

2

3

4



132

Compact 2SeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 35663 Screw, #6 x 5⁄8" (5)
2 50848 Hub Shield
3 35933 Sealing Clamp
4 35658 Push Cable Retainer
5 50833 Screw, #8-32 x 11⁄8" (2)
6 50838 Flat Washer (2)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 35548 Screw, #4-20 x 5⁄16"
2 53528 Flat Washer (2)
3 43493 Front Bearing Asm.
4 53258 Bearing Spacer
5 47593 Back Bearing Asm.
6 53253 Bearing Housing

1

2

1

3

4
6

5

1

2
1

2

3

4

5

6



133

Compact 2 SeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 53263 Knob Label (2)
2 53513 Screw, #8-32 x 9⁄16" (2)
3 53213 Knob Pin (2)
4 53698 Side Plate Label
5 53268 Warning Label
6 52923 Screw, #10-32 x 1⁄2" (24)
7 53218 Side Plate (2)
8 53508 Compression Spring (2)
9 35648 Hex Nut #8-32 (2)

10 53223 Backing Plate (2)
11 52918 Hex Nut #10-32 (24)
12 53523 Screw, #8-32 x 1⁄2" (8)
13 33108 Interconnect Cord Asm

1 2
3

4
5

6
7 8

3
13

6

9

10
11

12

11

10

11

9
3

8

7
5

4

3
2

1

6



134

Compact 2SeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only. 
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

1 53503 Handle Mounting Asm (2)
2 50218 Handle Asm.
3 52928 Rubber Tip (2) 
4 72532 Wire Clip
5 53248 Front Cable Guide Retainer
6 53228 Slip Ring Mount
7 53498 Frame (incl ref no's 8, 11 & 12)
8 72557 Frame Bumper (2)
9 53243 Cable Guide Asm

10 53238 Mid Cable Guide
11 72537 Washer (2)
12 70042 Rubber Foot (2)
13 49218 Front Cable Guide 
14 53203 Screw, #8 x 3⁄8" (4)
15 53233 Flat Seal
16 24413 Screw, #6 x 1⁄2" (4)

2

1

1

8

3

4 5

6

3
7

8

16

9

10

11

12

11

12

13

14

14

15



135

microDrain™/microReel SeeSnake®

1

4

8

9

7

12

13

14

1615

17

19
10

6

3

2

13

18

18

21

22

5

NOTE: Parts Shown Are Identical Between microDrain and microReel Except When Noted As Different.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 35378 Camera Clamp Base
2 97177 Screw, #6 x 1/2" (15)
3 35368 Cable Guide
4 35373 Push Rod Wear Bar
5 35353 Clip (4)
6 35358 Front Case Label
7 35398 Hex Nut #6-32 (4)
8 34878 Micro Explorer Dock
9 26493 Shoulder Strap 
10 35438 Housing Assembly
11 35363 Rear Case Label
12 35418 Cable Hook (2)
13 35413 Cable Wrap (2)
14 35423 Cord Wrap Foot (2)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
15 35428 Cord Wrap Foot Retainer (2)
16 35433 Screw, #6-32 x 3" (4)
17 35393 Interconnect Cable Guide
18 35693 Right Foot (2)
19 35698 Left Foot (2)
20 35348 Side Latch (2)
21 35703 Hinge Pin
22 35388 Spring

Items Not Shown:
– 35403 Shoulder Strap Mount Left (2)
– 35408 Shoulder Strap Mount Right (2)

) – 37143 Camera Clamp Hook

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

2

2

11

10

19

20



136

microDrain™/microReelSeeSnake®

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 35583 Drum Asm. (microDrain)

37153 Drum Asm. (microReel)
36718 Drum Asm. w/Electronics

(microDrain)
37158 Drum Asm. w/Electronics

(microReel)
2 35588 Connector Gasket
3 35548 Screw, 4-20 x 5/16" (6)
4 35603 Main PCB (microDrain)

37183 Main PCB 
(microReel Non-Counting)

37188 Counter PCB Asm. (microReel)
5 35618 O-Ring
6 35608 O-Ring (6)
7 35593 PCB Hub Mount
8 35613 O-Ring
9 24488 Screw, #4 x 1/2" (6)
10 35598 Drum Side PCB

Items Not Shown
37193 Battery (microReel w/Counter

Only)
37198 Keypad (microReel w/Counter

Only)

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 35543 Magnet (2)
2 35548 Screw, 4-20 x 5/16" (6)
3 35553 Slip Ring Retainer
4 35558 Slip Ring Contact Cover
5 35563 Slip Ring Flange
6 35568 Contact Pin (6)
7 35573 Contact Pin Spring (6)
8 35578 Slip Ring PCB

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

7

65

4
3

2

1

2

8

1

3

2

7

6
5

4

3

10
9

8

NOTE: Parts Shown Are Identical Between microDrain
and microReel Except When Noted As Different.

NOTE: Parts Shown Are Identical Between microDrain
and microReel Except When Noted As Different.



137

microDrain™/microReel SeeSnake®

1

4

3

2

2

5

6

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 35628 Hub Retainer
2 35583 Drum Asm. (microDrain)

37153 Drum Asm. (microReel)
3 35643 Drum Hub Gasket
4 35633 Hub Cone
5 35648 Hex Nut, #8-32 (2)
6 30803 Screw, #8-16 x 5/8" (5)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 35663 Screw, #6 x 5/8" (5)
2 35653 Hub Shield
3 35658 Push Cable Retainer
4 37533 Screw, #8-32 x 1" (2)
5 35318 Push Cable Asm. L/Cam.

(microDrain)
36713 Push Cable Asm. L/Cam.

(microReel)
6 36718 Drum Asm. w/Electronics

(microDrain)
37158 Drum Asm. w/Electronics

(microReel)

1

1

3

4

5

6

NOTE: Parts Shown Are Identical Between microDrain
and microReel Except When Noted As Different.

NOTE: Parts Shown Are Identical Between microDrain and
microReel Except When Noted As Different.



138

microDrain™/microReelSeeSnake®

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
1 33108 microDrain/Reel Interconnect

Cord (SeeSnake® Reel)
33113 microDrain/Reel Interconnect

Cord (microEXPLORER™
Digital Inspection Camera)

2 37388 Rubber Grommet
3 37408 Slip Ring Cover
4 37398 Clamp
5 37403 IDC Connector Set
6 31343 Screw, 4-20 x 3/8" (6)
7 37393 Flat Washer (2)

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

NOTE: Parts Shown Are Identical Between microDrain and
microReel Except When Noted As Different.

Interconnect Cords

1

3

2

5

7

4

1

6



139

microDrain™/microReel SeeSnake®

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
— 36713 Push Cable Asm. L/Camera

Head
1 18763 Rear Spring Shell
2 18773 O-Ring
3 18778 O-Ring Cap
4 18793 Spring Washer
5 18783 Push Nut
6 18768 O-Ring
7 18788 Termination Plug
8 18798 O-Ring
9 18808 Back-Up Ring
10 18813 Seal Screw
11 36693 Safety Cable

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
12 36218 Coil Cord Assembly
13 18803 Screw, #6-32 x 3/16"
14 18828 O-Ring

18733 Retermination Kit (Includes Ref
No's 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 14)

Items Not Shown:
– 37373 Spring Asm.
– 20273 Locking Sleeve
– 20283 Connector w/Slot
– 20288 Connector Minus Slot
– 20278 Retaining Ring
– 36223 12 Pin IDC Connector

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

NOTE: Parts Shown Are Identical Between microDrain and microReel Except When Noted As Different.

microReel Push Cable Assembly

6
5

4

3

2
1

13

9

14

8
7

11

12

10



140

microDrain™/microReelSeeSnake®

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description
— 35318 microDrain Push Cable

Assembly L/Cam
1 35878 Ball Stop
2 35888 Safety Cable
3 35883 Spring Assembly
4 35918 Set Screw #4-40 x 1/8" (3)
5 35913 Rear Spring Shell
6 35928 Wire Plug
7 35933 Sealing Clamp
8 35923 Clamp

Item Not Shown:
– 36223 12 Pin IDC Connector

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

1 6

5

4

3

2

7

8

4

NOTE: Parts Shown Are Identical Between microDrain and
microReel Except When Noted As Different.

microDrain Push Cable Assembly



141

microDrain™/microReel SeeSnake®

NOTE: Order parts by Catalog Number only.
DO NOT order by Reference Number.

Ref. Catalog
No. No. Description

41783 NanoReel Push Cable Assembly 85 ft.
1 45898 Pogo Pin (4)
2 45908 Camera Connection PCB
3 45968 PCB Connector Shell
4 45963 Tubing
5 46663 Locking Sleeve
6 45903 Set Screw #2-56 x 3/32 (2)
7 45913 Inner Press Ferrule
8 45918 Outer Press Shell
9 42193 Nano Spring

10 35933 Sealing Clamp
11 35928 Wire Plug
12 71607 Clamp
* 46383 Retermination Kit (Items Marked w/*)

Items Not Shown
36223 12 Pin IDC Connector

1

6*

10

11

12

7*

8

Push Cable Assembly

2*
3*

4*

5

9


